

#### Tsi Nahò:ten Karihwanákere Nó:nen'k

### PRESS RELEASE

#### Media Inquiries: Joe Delaronde

Political Press Attaché 450- 632-7500 ext 63251 MCKMedia@mck.ca

## Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

**Tel:** (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

# REMINDER - 30-day Feedback Period for draft Administrative Tribunal Regulations concludes on Monday

#### For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 7, Enniskó:wa/March 2023) The Kahnawà:ke Justice Commission wishes to remind the community that the Draft Regulations for the implementation of the Administrative Tribunal pursuant to the *Kahnawà:ke Justice Act* are available for viewing for the mandatory 30-day Feedback Period, which will conclude early next week.

The Administrative Tribunal is an important component of the implementation of the *Kahnawà:ke Justice Act.* 

To view the draft Administrative Tribunal Regulations, please click here.

Feedback can be submitted by email to <a href="feedback@mck.ca">feedback@mck.ca</a>, the Commissioner of Justice Kevin Fleischer (<a href="feedback@mck.ca">kevin.fleischer@mck.ca</a>), or letsénhaienhs Tonya Perron (<a href="feedback@mck.ca">tonya.perron@mck.ca</a>).

The Draft Regulations were published on February 10 by the Kahnawà:ke Legislative Commission and will be available for feedback until **Monday**, **13**, **Enniskó:wa/March 2023**.